Sixty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 5, 2021

HOUSE BILL NO. 1102 (Transportation Committee) (At the request of the Department of Transportation)

AN ACT to amend and reenact subsection 9 of section 39-06-19 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to online driver's license renewals.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Subsection 9 of section 39-06-19 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

9. A noncommercial applicant may apply by mail or electronically for renewal of a license during every other renewal cycle. The director may use vision information provided by the applicant to meet vision requirements for applicants under <u>sixty-fiveseventy</u> years of age and adopt procedures necessary to implement this subsection.

H. B. NO. 1102 - PAGE 2

Speaker of the House

President of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the House

Secretary of the Senate

This certifies that the within bill originated in the House of Representatives of the Sixty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota and is known on the records of that body as House Bill No. 1102.

House Vote:Yeas 85Nays 7Absent 2Senate Vote:Yeas 46Nays 0Absent 1

Chief Clerk of the House

Received by the Governor at	M. on	, 2021	
Approved atM. on		, 2021.	

Governor

Filed in this office this	day of	, 2021,

at _____ o'clock _____M.

Secretary of State